Specifications subject to change without notice.
AA220028Fig. 1 —Size 18K
 A220029Fig. 2 —Sizes 24KHH, 30KHH, and 36K
 A220030Fig. 3 —Sizes 36KHH, 48K, and 48KHH
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

- Figure 4 is only a sketch. Different models may differ slightly.
The units listed in Table 2 are covered in this manual.
Table 2 — Indoor Units
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Allow sufficient space for airflow and unit service. see Fig. 9 — on page 9 for the minimum required distances between the unit and walls or ceilings.
Part No. Part Name Qty
1 Outdoor Unit 1
- Literature package including installation instructions and warranty 1
- Vibration Pad 4
- Drain joint 1
- Conversion Joints (see Table 4) -
System Tons kBTUh V-Ph-Hz Outdoor Model
1.5 18
208/230-1-60
38MGRBQ18BA3
2.0 24HH 38MGHBQ24CA3
2.5 30HH 38MGHBQ30DA3
3.0 36 38MGRBQ36DA3
3.0 36HH 38MGHBQ36DA3
4.0 48 38MGRBQ48EA3
4.0 48HH 38MGHBQ48EA3
38MGRBQ: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
PIPING REQUIREMENTS